statements are translated into the Group currency are
not taken into consideration.

For the disclosure of market risks, IFRS 7 requires
sensitivity analyses that show how changes to
relevant risk variables (e.g. exchange rates, interest
rates) might affect earnings and equity. To measure
periodic effects, a potential change in the risk
variables is applied to the financial instruments
position on the reporting date. This approach assumes
that this year-end position is a representative for the
financial year concerned.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on USD,
GBP, CHF, SGD and KRW as the significant foreign
currencies for the va-Q-tec Group. The analysis is
based on the status as of 31 December 2021 of the
positions of receivables, liquid assets and liabilities
denominated in USD, GBP, CHF, SGD and KRW.
Effects on consolidated results and equity were
calculated that are derived from the simulated USD-
Exchange rate USD, GBP, CHF, SGD and KRW
exchange rates as of the reporting date.

va-Q-tec AG Annual Report 2021

N
o

te
s

|  124 Consolidated financial statements and Notes

The following currency scenarios arise:

2021 | Change in equity effectivities

in kEUR USD GBP CHF KRW SGD Summe

+ 100 basis points 542 0 –9 65 89 687

– 100 basis points –662 0 11 –80 –109 –840

2020 | Change in equity effectivities

in kEUR USD GBP CHF KRW SGD Summe

+ 100 basis points 255 25 40 28 46 394

– 100 basis points –311 –31 –49 –35 –57 –483

Based on the valuation as of 31 December 2021, a
sensitivity analysis was performed to determine the
change in equity in the event of a parallel shift in the
foreign currency valuation of the Swiss franc by
100 basis points for each of the secured portion of
the bond and the related hedges. An appreciation
of the CHF against the EUR by 100 basis points as
of  the balance sheet date would reduce other
comprehensive income by kEUR 3,691 without taking
hedging transactions into account. A depreciation
of the CHF against the EUR would increase other
comprehensive income in equity by kEUR 1,018 without